JoAnn Brill
(Puffenbarger) Family

Tree

Johannes Georg Pfaffanberg
married 10/11/1698

Barbara Schmidt

Child in line

Johann Georg Pfaffanberger
married

Anna Martha Schuck
Emigrated to English Colonies
Child in line

Johann Georg Pfaffenbarger
married

Catherine Mertz

Emigrated to English Colonies
Child in line

John George Puffenbarger
Married 1770

Elizabeth Franciscus Gally
Child in line

Peter Puffenbarger

Married 1810

Sarah Pickle

Child in line

Henry Puffenbarger

Married 3/3/1842

Francis (Fanny) Wilfong Stone
Child in line

Joshua Puffenbarger

Married 2/4/1864

Louisa Varner

Date of birth Place of birth

11/20/1678 Mistelgau, Bayreuth, Bayern Germany

1680

1698

1695
9/29/1733

2/25/1717

1717
9/29/1733

5/29/1745

1750

1776

10/9/1795

12/24/1818

6/22/1820

12/31/1841

4/21/1844

Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany

Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany

Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany
via ship "Pink Mary" at Philadelphia Harbor

Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany

Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany
via ship "Pink Mary" at Philadelphia Harbor

Tulpehocken, Berks County, PA

Stouchsberg, Berks, PA

Hardy County VA

Pendleton County VA

Tilghmanton,Washington, MD

Pendleton County VA

WV

Pendleton County VA

Date of death Place of Death
1765 Germany

10/6/1767 Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany

9/1/1765 Tulpehocken, Berks County, PA

1735 Berks County PA

1758 Hardy, Bedford, VA

1753 Hardy, Bedford, VA

8/7/1822 Sugar Grove, Pendleton, VA
1829 Sugar Grove, Pendleton, VA
4/4/1860 Pendleton County VA
1865 Pendleton County VA
8/7/1893 Pendleton County WV
5/1870  Pendleton County WV
11/4/1924 Roanoke, Lewis WV

10/19/1924 Lewis County, WV



Child in line

James Roy Puffenbarger
Married 3/10/1910

Lillie Blanche Ables

Child in line

James Vincent Puffenbarger
Married 6/22/1935

Edith Della Donahoe

Child in line

Carol JoAnn Puffenbarger

3/21/1891

2/2/1888

5/16/1916

6/27/1918

8/14/1936

Churchville, Lewis, WV

Lewis County, WV

Churchville, Lewis, WV

Richwood, WV

Weston, WV

3/17/1922 Lewis County, WV
3/15/1971 Roanoke, Lewis WV
3/20/1990 Baltimore, MD
12/26/1998 St. Louis, MO

9/19/2023 Clemont, FL



