JoAnn Brill (Puffenbarger) Family

Tree	Date of birth	Place of birth	Date of death Place of Death	
Johannes Georg Pfaffanberg	11/20/1678	Mistelgau, Bayreuth, Bayern Germany	1765	Germany
married 10/11/1698				
Barbara Schmidt	1680	Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany	10/6/1767	Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany
Child in line				
Johann Georg Pfaffanberger	1698	Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany	9/1/1765	Tulpehocken, Berks County, PA
married				
Anna Martha Schuck	1695	Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany	1735	Berks County PA
Emigrated to English Colonies	9/29/1733	via ship "Pink Mary" at Philadelphia Harbor		
Child in line				
Johann Georg Pfaffenbarger	2/25/1717	Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany	1758	Hardy, Bedford, VA
married				
Catherine Mertz	1717	Ulmet, Kusel, Rheinland-Pfalz, Germany	1753	Hardy, Bedford, VA
Emigrated to English Colonies	9/29/1733	via ship "Pink Mary" at Philadelphia Harbor		
Child in line				
John George Puffenbarger	5/29/1745	Tulpehocken, Berks County, PA	8/7/1822	Sugar Grove, Pendleton, VA
Married 1770				
Elizabeth Franciscus Gally	1750	Stouchsberg, Berks, PA	1829	Sugar Grove, Pendleton, VA
Child in line				
Peter Puffenbarger	1776	Hardy County VA	4/4/1860	Pendleton County VA
Married 1810	10/0/1705	Dendleten Country VA	1005	Developer Country VA
Sarah Pickle Child in line	10/9/1/95	Pendleton County VA	1865	Pendleton County VA
Henry Puffenbarger	12/24/1818	Tilghmanton, Washington, MD	8/7/1893	Pendleton County WV
Married 3/3/1842	12,24,1010		0,7,1000	
Francis (Fanny) Wilfong Stone	6/22/1820	Pendleton County VA	5/1870	Pendleton County WV
Child in line	-, ,		-,	
Joshua Puffenbarger	12/31/1841	WV	11/4/1924	Roanoke, Lewis WV
Married 2/4/1864				
Louisa Varner	4/21/1844	Pendleton County VA	10/19/1924	Lewis County, WV

Child in line				
James Roy Puffenbarger	3/21/1891	Churchville, Lewis, WV	3/17/1922	Lewis County, WV
Married 3/10/1910				
Lillie Blanche Ables	2/2/1888	Lewis County, WV	3/15/1971	Roanoke, Lewis WV
Child in line				
James Vincent Puffenbarger	5/16/1916	Churchville, Lewis, WV	3/20/1990	Baltimore, MD
Married 6/22/1935				
Edith Della Donahoe	6/27/1918	Richwood, WV	12/26/1998	St. Louis, MO
Child in line				
Carol JoAnn Puffenbarger	8/14/1936	Weston, WV	9/19/2023	Clemont, FL